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13. 1.1
33
081 101 3(3-0-6)
(Thai for Communication)
081 102 3(2-2-5)

(English for Everyday Use)



081 103

082 101

082 102

082 103

082 104

082 105

082 106

082 107

082 108

082 109

082 110

083 101

083 102

083 103

083 104

083 105

(English Skills Development)
(Man and Art)

(Man and Creativity)
(Philosophy and Life)
(World Civilization)

(Thai Civilization)

(Architecture and Related Art in ASEAN

Community)

(Meditation for Self-Development)

(Art and Visual Culture)

(Music Appreciation)

(&rt of Living and Working for Happiness)
(Man and His Environment)

(Psychology and Human Relations)
(Principles of Management)

(Sport Education)

(Thai Politics, Government and Economy)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)



083

083

088

083

0 8u3

0 813

0 813

084 101

084 102

084 103

084 104

084 105

084 106

084 107

(Performing Arts in ASEAN)
(Aspects of ASEAN Culture)
(ASEAN Music Culture)
(Creative Living)

(Activities for a Creative Life)
(International Experience)

(Sufficiency Economy and Social

Development)

(Food for Health)

(Environment, Pollution and Energy)
(Computer, Information Technology and
Communication)

(Mathematics and Statistics in Everyday Life)
(\/\/orld of Technology and Innovation)

(Science and Technology in ASEAN

Community)

(Energy in ASEAN)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



084 108

13. 1.

6001 O

6001 O

600

600

6086

600 114

600 151

6001 1

600 171

600 181

600 191

600 120

600 121

(Earth and Astronomy)
2
13

(Communicative English for Applied

Science)

(iechnical English for Applied Science)
(Clean Technology and Environment)
(Food and Life Style)

(&rt of Living)

(Information Technology and Computer
Applications for Food Research)
(Biotechnology and Life Quality)
(Leadership and Development)
(Energy and Environment for Life)
(Business for Everyday Life)

(Electricity and Safety)

(Varketing and Finance)

(Network Technology and Communication)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



13. 1.

511 104

511 105

511 206

513100

513 105

514 101

514 102

514 103

514 104

13. 1.

614 101

614 201

614 202

614 211

614 212

614 213

3

1

(Calculus for Engineers 1)

2

(Calculus for Engineers i)

(Engineering Mathematics)

(General Chemistry)

(General Chemistry Laboratory)

(General Physics 1)

(General Physics II)

(General Physics Laboratory 1)

(General Physics Laboratory II)

4

18

(Basic Engineering)

(Engineering Drawing)

(Engineering Statistics)

(Manufacturing Processes)

(Manufacturing Processes Laboratory)

(Computer Aided Design)

9
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

1(0-3-0)

1(1-0-2)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

2(1-3-2)



6 Tad 3(3-0-6)
(Engineering Economy)

614 313 3(3-0-6)
(Automatic System)

6 o4 3(3-0-6)
(Industrial Work Study)

614 322 3(3-0-6)

(Safety Engineering)

614 331 3(3-0-6)
(Quality Control)

614 351 3(3-0-6)
(Production Planning and Control)

614 352 3(3-0-6)

(Energy and Environmental Management for

Engineers)

614 461 3(3-0-6)
(Industrial Plant Design)

6 L4 3(3-0-6)
(Production Scheduling and Sequencing)

614 455 3(3-0-6)

(Team Building and Human Resource Management)

614 456 3(3-0-6)
(Experimental Design and Analysis)
6 Led 3(3-0-6)
(Simulation)
13.1.5
3
615112 3(3-0-6)

(Engineering Mechanics)
615 224 3(3-0-6)
(Fhermoﬂuids for Engineer)

6 125 1 60
(Thermofluids Laboratory)
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13.1.6
2
618 3 08
(Fundamental of Electrical Engineering)
618 160
(Fundamental of Electrical Engineering
Laboratory)
13. 1.7
1
6 201 3 08

(Engineering Materials)
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O66&O6NLNE| N

2.2.3
O, 10] PGI NéelIET AELNE|] NOKEO® & ©eN

2. 3.1



O, 20Exk]nl 1T Q& ENKhSNSIT NI ENK
2. 4.1
2.4.2
050  ENKKASNOKERBENKOKKE] @&l KNj N
NN y ESNT T TTAELNE] |
| NEL™NEI i i i
’ | 4560 | 24561 | 4562 | 4563 | 4564
a0 40 40 40 a0
- 10 10 40 a0
- - 35 (5)* 35 (5)* 35 (5)*
- - - 35 (5)% 35 (5)*
KT J 4 8 120 | 16 [ 4.
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081
082
083
084
511
513
514
600
614

615

618

619

620
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n EQjNTLAME No&f LOBEG|N | E
GEBOO'NG NT AEenT O®0
081 101 3(3-0-6)
(Thai for Communication)
081 102 3(2-2-5)
(English for Everyday Use)
081 103 3(2-2-5)

(Enstish Skills Development)
QRID'NG NT AEenT 8Bk DIODEOOO

3
OO0&@knnJI NgNJITn| JLNLTKA]
082 101 3(3-0-6)
(Man and Art)
082 102 3(3-0-6)

(Man and Creativity)

082 103 3(3-0-6)
(Philosophy and Life)

082 104 3(3-0-6)
(World Civilization)

082 105 3(3-0-6)
(Thai Civilization)

082 106 3(3-0-6)
(Architecture and Related Art in ASEAN Community)

082 107 3(3-0-6)

(Meditation for Self-Development)

082 108 3(3-0-6)
(Art and Visual Culture)

082 109 3(3-0-6)
(Music Appreciation)

082 110 3(3-0-6)
(Art of Living and Working for Happiness)

~ ~



083 101

083 102

083 103

083 104

083 105

083

083

0838

083

0 813

0 813

0 813

084 101

084 102

084 103

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

20 2

ExknnJl NGNLAEeJLNLT KQ

3(3-0-6)
(Man and His Environment)

3(3-0-6)
(Psychology and Human Relations)

3(3-0-6)
(Principles of Management)

3(2-2-5)
(Sport Education)

3(3-0-6)
(Thai Politics, Government and Economy)

3(3-0-6)
(Performing Arts in ASEAN)

3(3-0-6)
(Aspects of ASEAN Culture)

3(3-0-6)
(ASEAN Music Culture)

3(3-0-6)
(Creative Living)

3(3-0-6)
(Activities for a Creative Life)

3(3-0-6)
(International Experience)

3(3-0-6)

(Sufficiency Economy and Social Development)

EknnJl NgNI NTJ] NLNLT KQEAT eH

3(3-0-6)
(Food for Health)

3(3-0-6)
(Environment, Pollution and Energy)

3(3-0-6)

(Computer, Information Technology and

Communication)
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084 104 3(3-0-6)
(i\/iathematics and Statistics in Everyday Life)

084 105 3(3-0-6)
Q/\/orld of Technology and Innovation)

084 106 3(3-0-6)
(Science and Technology in ASEAN Community)

084 107 3(3-0-6)
(Energy in ASEAN)

084 108 3(3-0-6)
(Earth and Astronomy)

&1 'NGNLNE| NTArfl e TH2 ESNI'T hé

| NgNT i Eee A Y
6001 0 1 3(3-0-6)
(Communicative English for Applied Science)

6001 O 2 3(3-0-6)

(iechnical English for Applied Science)
| NG NO KRNI E 6

600 1 3(3-0-6)
(Clean Technology and Environment)

600 1 3(3-0-6)
(Food and Life Style)

6060 1 3(3-0-6)
(&rt of Living)

600 114 3(3-0-6)

(Information Technology and Computer Applications for
Food Research)

600 151 3(3-0-6)
(Biotechnology and Life Quality)

600l 1 6 3(3-0-6)
(Leadership and Development)
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600 171 3(3-0-6)
(Energy and Environment for Life)

600 1 81 3(3-0-6)
(Business for Everyday Life)

600 1 91 3(3-0-6)
(Electricity and Safety)

600 Too 3(3-0-6)
(Marketing and Finance)

600 121 3(3-0-6)
(Network Technology and Communication)

'Ji hil NgNO G N
MEknnJi NgNi DRT gNT I NgNg

511 104 1 3(3-0-6)
(Calculus for Engineers 1)

511 105 2 3(3-0-6)
(Calculus for Engineers II)

511 206 3(3-0-6)
(Engineering Mathematics)

513 100 3(3-0-6)
(General Chemistry)

513 105 1(0-3-0)
(General Chemistry Laboratory)

514 101 1 3(3-0-6)
(General Physics 1)

514 102 2 3(3-0-6)
(General Physics II)

514 103 1(0-3-0)
(General Physics Laboratory 1)

514 104 1(0-3-0)
(General Physics Laboratory II)

614 101 1(1-0-2)

(Basic Engineering)



614 201

614 202

614 211

614 212

615112

615 224

618 120

619 Jo1

620 101

614 213

614 322

614 331

614 351

614 461

615 225

23

(Engineering Drawing)

(Engineering Statistics)

(Manufacturing Processes)

(Manufacturing Processes Laboratory)

(Engineering Mechanics)

(Fhermoﬂuids for Engineer)

(Fundamental of Electrical Engineering)

3(2-3-4)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-3-4)

(Computer Programming for Logistics Engineers)

(Engineering Materials)
ExknnJl NgNT n
ORE®@A NI N§ NTs
(Computer Aided Design)
(Safety Engineering)
(Quality Control)
(Production Planning and Control)

(Industrial Plant Design)

(Thermofluids Laboratory)

Eéent
Eeén

T 0&0j 1] ET N

3(3-0-6)

~

2(1-3-2)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)



618 121

619 201

691211

619 311

619 312

619 313

619 314

619 315

619 321

619 331

619 341

619 391

619 411

619 461

619

24

(Fundamental of Electrical Engineering Laboratory)

(Spreadsheet Laboratory for Engineering)

(Operations Research for Logistics)

(Lean for Logistics)

(Material Handling System Design)

(Transportation and Distribution Management)

(Inventory and Warehouse Management)

(Logistics Technology)

(Sourcing Management in Supply Chain)

(Project Management)

(Industrial Engineering Laboratory for

Logistics Engineers)

(Management Engineering and Logistics Training)

(Logistics and Supply Chain Management)

(Logistics Laws)

91

(Management Engineering and Logistics Project 1)

1%(

1(0-3-0)

1(0-3-0)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

2(1-3-2)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

240

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)
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619 4 2(0-6-0)
(Management Engineering and Logistics Project II)
619 4 1%(0-3-0)
(Seminar)
O0QO00EknNnJII NgNsBnEent 0&0j T LT
614 213 2(1-3-2)

(Computer Aided Design)

614 322 3(3-0-6)
(Safety Engineering)

614 331 3(3-0-6)
(Quality Control)

614 351 3(3-0-6)
(Production Planning and Control)

614 461 3(3-0-6)
(Industrial Plant Design)

615 225 1(0-3-0)
(Thermofluids Laboratory)

618 121 1(0-3-0)
(Fundamental of Electrical Engineering Laboratory)

619 201 1(0-3-0)
(Spreadsheet Laboratory for Engineering)

6 91211 3(3-0-6)
(Operations Research for Logistics)

619 311 3(3-0-6)
(Lean for Logistics)

619 312 3(3-0-6)
(Material Handling System Design)

619 313 3(3-0-6)
(Transportation and Distribution Management)

619 314 3(3-0-6)

(Inventory and Warehouse Management)
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619 315 2(1-3-2)
(Logistics Technology)

619 321 3(3-0-6)
(Sourcing Management in Supply Chain)

619 331 3(3-0-6)
(Project Management)

619 341 1(0-3-0)
Qndustriat Engineering Laboratory for Logistics
Engineers)

619 391 1% 240
(Management Engineering and Logistics Training)

619 411 3(3-0-6)
(I_ogistics and Supply Chain Management)

619 461 3(3-0-6)

(Logistics Laws)

619 493 1*(0-3-0)
(Seminar)

619 494 1*(0-3-0)
(Preparation for Cooperative Education)

619 495 9 1
(Cooperative Education) )

~

&EBk@OnJi NgNOkNIFEOC&DOj T ] ET N
OeT ERONI 6k @NLT NEL Ok NENK &
619 412 3 038

(Logistics Modeling and Optimization)

619 413 3 03

(Decision Support System in Logistics)
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619 414 3 038
(Stochastic Problems in Logistics)

619 415 3 08
(&rtiﬁcial Intelligence in Logistics)

619 416 3 08
(Logistics System Design)

619 421 3 03

anentory Control)
00060EDONT I NLIT EKKIJENKeéAnhENK

619 431 3(3-0-6)
(Industrial Forecasting)

619 432 3(3-0-6)
(Quality Management System)

619 433 3(3-0-6)
(System Engineering)

619 434 3(3-0-6)
(Quality in Service Industry)

619 435 3(3-0-6)

(Engineering in Retail Business)

619 436 3(3-0-6)
(Industrial Product and Production Design)

6 9laa1 MATLAB 3(3-0-6)
(Computer Programing with MATLAB)

619 442 3(3-0-6)

(Data Mining)

O8T EROGNIT I NLI EKKJInT LNIENK
6 a4 3(3-0-6)

(Engineering Economy)
614 313 3(3-0-6)

(Automatic System)
6 o4 3(3-0-6)

(Industrial Work Study)
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614 352 3(3-0-6)
(Energy and Environmental Management for
Engineers)

6 L4 3(3-0-6)
(Production Scheduling and Sequencing)

614 455 3(3-0-6)
(Team Building and Human Resource Management)

614 456 3(3-0-6)
(Experimental Design and Analysis)

6 Lked 3(3-0-6)
(Simulation)

FExknnII NgNEOPDT EENNOKkNOE] KNE
6 3

77

OelT ERONIij NI NTnNE|] KNST L6T NI
619 451 3(3-0-6)
(Basic Japanese for Engineering Work)
619 453 3(3-0-6)
(Basic Mandarin for Engineering Work)
619 455 3(3-0-6)
(Basic Korean for Engineering Work)
00060E®ORNT ij NI NT nNE] KNOT LLSN
619 452 3(3-0-6)
(Applied Japanese for Engineering Work)
619 454 3(3-0-6)
(Applied Mandarin for Engineering Work)
619 456 3(3-0-6)
(Applied Korean for Engineering Work)
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3.1.0LhH ENKLNE]| N

1,/7,2,/ 00j 1T ENKLNnE|l NO&] ET N

| Lif Mg ONKLNnE] NT iy O

KInlLl gNr F KNjJ T N¢ @ SNT 11
&1
081 101 3(3-0-6)
081 102 3(2-2-5)
511 104 1 3(3-0-6)
514 101 1 3(3-0-6)
514 103 1 1(0-3-0)
614 101 1(1-0-2)
619 191 3(2-3-4)
KEBENT I 1 17

| Lif Mg ONKLNE] NT Ay O

KIntLl gNr I KNJ T N¢ @ SNIT I 1
&I

081 103 3(2-2-5)

511 105 2 3(3-0-6)

514 102 2 3(3-0-6)

514 104 2 1(0-3-0)

614 201 3(2-3-4)
615112 3(3-0-6)
——————————— 3

KESNT I 1 19
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| Rif Mg ONIKLNnE] NT iy O

KIaLi gNr F KNJ T N{ 8SNT 11
&1
511 206 3(3-0-6)
513 100 3(3-0-6)
513 105 1(0-3-0)
600 101 3(3-0-6)
614 202 3(3-0-6)
614 213 2(1-3-2)
618 120 3(3-0-6)
618 121 1(0-3-0)
KESNT T 1 19

| Rif Mg ONKLNE] NI Ay O

KIaLl gNr I KNJ T N{ @SNT T 1
&I
600 102 3(3-0-6)
614 211 3(3-0-6)
614 212 1(0-3-0)
615 224 3(3-0-6)
615 225 1(0-3-0)
619 201 1(0-3-0)
619 211 3(3-0-6)
620 101 3(3-0-6)
——————————— 3
KESNT I 1 21
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| Bif Mg ONIKLnE] NT iy O

KInlLl gNr F KNjJ T N¢ @ SNT 11
&1

619 311 3(3-0-6)

619 312 3(3-0-6)

619 315 2(1-3-2)

619 321 3(3-0-6)

619 331 3(3-0-6)
——————————— 3

——————————— 3

KEBENT I 1 20

| Bif Mg ONKLNE] NT Ar O

KIaLi gNr F KNJ T N{ @SNT T
&1
614 322 3(3-0-6)
614 331 3(3-0-6)
614 351 3(3-0-6)
619 313 3(3-0-6)
619 314 3(3-0-6)
619 341 1(0-3-0)
——————————— 3
——————————— 3
KESNT I 1 22

| Bi MgBONKLNE] NI N8L| khOK®

KI ALl gNr I KNJT N§{ 8SNT T 1
&y

619 391 1 240

KESNT I 1 -
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| Bif Mg ONIKL NE] NT iar O

KIntLl gNr I KNj I Nf @ SNI I I
&§1
614 461 3(3-0-6)
619 411 3(3-0-6)
619 461 3(3-0-6)
619 491 1 1(0-3-0)
619 493 1*(0-3-0)
____________ 3
_____________ 3
KESENT I 1 /6
| Wi Mg EONPK L nE| NT Ay O
KIntLl gnNr I KNj T N[ @ SNT I 1
&J1
619 492 2 2(0-6-0)
——————————— 6
——————————— 3
KEENT I T 11
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314Q) Il ENKLNE| NO&LT ENéLnNnEI| N’

| Lif Mg ONKLNnE] NT Ay O
N |

KInLi gNr F KNjJ T Ng&SNTT |
&1
081 101 3(3-0-6)
081 102 3(2-2-5)
511 104 1 3(3-0-6)
514 101 1 3(3-0-6)
514 103 1 1(0-3-0)
614 101 1(1-0-2)
619 191 3(2-3-4)
KBEENT T 1 /7

| Lif Mg ONKLNE] NT Ar O
I

KI'nL]I QI’J[I-KN]INééSNI \
&J4

081 103 3(2-2-5)

511 105 2 3(3-0-6)

514 102 2 3(3-0-6)

514 104 2 1(0-3-0)

614 201 3(2-3-4)

615 112 3(3-0-6)
----------- 3

KESNT I 1 19
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| Rf MEBONIKLnE| NI firoO
KIAL gNRr F KNJ T N SNT T
&1
511 206 3(3-0-6)
513100 3(3-0-6)
513 105 1(0-3-0)
600 101 3(3-0-6)
614 202 3(3-0-6)
614 213 2(1-3-2)
618 120 3(3-0-6)
618 121 1(0-3-0)
KESNT T 1 19

| Rif Mg ONKLNE] NT Ay O

KIaLl gNr I KNJ T N¢ @SNT 11
&J1
600 102 3(3-0-6)
614 211 3(3-0-6)
614 212 1(0-3-0)
615 224 3(3-0-6)
615 225 1(0-3-0)
619 201 1(0-3-0)
619 211 3(3-0-6)
620 101 3(3-0-6)
——————————— 3
KESNT I 1 21
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| Bif Mg ONIKL NE|] NT iar O
N |

KInlLl gNRr F KNj T Ng&SNT I |
&1

619 311 3(3-0-6)

619 312 3(3-0-6)

619 315 2(1-3-2)

619 321 3(3-0-6)

619 331 3(3-0-6)

——————————— 3

——————————— 3
KESENT I 1 20

| Bif M@ EONKLNE| NI far O
| N |

KI ALl gnr I KNJ §&SNI T
&1
614 322 3(3-0-6)
614 331 3(3-0-6)
614 351 3(3-0-6)
619 313 3(3-0-6)
619 314 3(3-0-6)
619 341 1(0-3-0)
——————————— 3
——————————— 3
KESNT T 1 22

| Bi MgBONKLNE] NI N8L| khOK®

KI ALl gNr I KNJ T N@&SNTT |
&I

619 391 1 240




37

| Wil Mg ONIKLnE] NT iy O

KInlLl gNr F KNjJ T N[ @SNT T 1
&1
614 461 3(3-0-6)
619 411 3(3-0-6)
619 461 3(3-0-6)
619 493 1*(0-3-0)
619 494 1*(0-3-0)
____________ 6
_____________ 3
KESENT I 1 /8
| Kif Mg EONK L nE| NT Ay O
KIntLl gnNr I KNj I N[ @ SNT I 1
&1
619 4 9 16

)
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31 SNIFT NYT Nf KNjJ I NgN
3T Al NGNLNE] NT Ar | ce
6/ O/ij. Nl Noel 61 Rr I ENKLRDr LREA'KOOOOO
(Thai for Communication)

Principles and concepts of communication; the use of Thai
language skills for effective and creative communication in daily life and

for knowledge seeking.

6/ O/ij.NOl NF AEEkK]| &I gnil NT | BEBSNI Al O
&nglish for Everyday Use)
4

Practice of four language skills with an emphasis on listening and
speaking in everyday life and in various situations; practice of reading
comprehension to be able to summarize main points, practice of

paragraph writing; ability to use English as a tool for knowledge seeking.

6/ O/ENIK1 nhT NT nE] Nij NI NI 8Bk | O
&nglish SKikvelopment)
4

Practice of four language skills with an emphasis on reading and
discussion on what is read; ability to use information from reading to
write; listening for main ideas; ability to use English as a tool for

knowledge seeking.
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600/J.1/nl J QEnYT LNk] N 1&4"
(Man and Art)

The significance of arts; the role of mankind as art creators;
sources of inspiration; the evolution of art in the areas of visual arts,
drama and music from the past to the present; unique characteristics of
artworks, arts as an expression of mankind’s ideas, emotions, beliefs and
as a reflection of society, art appreciation from aesthetic perspectives and

the interaction between art, mankind and society.

082102 JInl|l jJ QENnT ENKLKONEL KE4'qQOOOO0O0!
Man and Creativity)

The evolution of mankind; mankind’s role in abstract and concrete
creation which have been the foundations of human civilization from the
past to the present; contributing factors, processes, characteristics and
outputs of creativity and impacts on mankind in each period; analysis

from the perspective of history and relevant disciplines.
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600/].KINgGNEAT gnil NT O0O000&DO0000O0
(Philosophy and Life)

The significance of philosophy, concepts and philosophical
methods related to life; the acquisition of truth, knowledge, ethical values
and beauty; logical thinking and analysis of contemporary issues leading

to ethical consciousness and social and personal responsibilities.

600/I.NeK] T KKJG6KEOO 1 &4
(World Civilization

The significance of civilization; forms and fundamental factors
leading to the origin of civilization, the glory and decline of world
civilization in  each period; the process of civilization accumulating from
creativity and learning experience and material and spiritual interaction
between civilizations related to politics and government, law, literature,

art, philosophy, religions and beliefs benefiting present society.
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600/F.NBK] T KKJ el ] O0000000&D'0O0000O0!
(Thai Civilization)

Foundations and evolution of Thai civilization with an emphasis on
historical background, creativity, social value, folk wisdom and cultural
heritage: language, literature, art, religion, politics and government, the
economy and society; the effects of science and technology; the role of

Thailand as a member of the international community.

082106 L Nk ] NLT N] PTJ EKKJI EI BE®®BGNeJI N
(Architecture and Related Art in ASEAN Community)

The development of settlements in relation to geography and
ecology. Examining different styles of vernacular architecture, in the
context of belief, religion, and culture. The development of architecture,
its related arts and architectural heritage.  Contemporary architecture

indicative of the identity of ASEAN countries.



082 107

082 108
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LINT NOGAR rNTENK 1 A hT N 3(36)
(Meditation for-Belfelopment)

Meanings, objectives, methods, and stages of meditation. The
commencement of meditation, the characteristics, and benefits of
recitation and meditation. Characteristics of anti-meditative states and
the applications of meditation in daily life. Meditation for study and work,
including the characteristics, stages, qualities, and benefits of Dhyana
(contemplation) and jhana (awareness). Concepts of Vipassana (insight)
and the differences between Samatha (serenity) and Vipassana, including
diagrams of Samatha and Vipassana techniques. The relevance of

Vipassana for global citizens.

~

LNK] NEAT I AhTTKKJT NB®®KOS I

(Art and Visual Culture)

Cultural products in art, design and architecture as reflection of
philosophy, politics, economics science and technology of western

culture, effect of the adoption of Western visual culture on Thai society.

~



082 109

082 110
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AT T Kl NenE]| Q 3(6)
(Music Appreciation)

Elements of music, Thai and foreign music; works of important
Thai and foreign composers; comparison of characteristics of music from
different nations and folk music; unique characteristics of Thai music, and

the relationship between music and other art forms.

LNk] NENKhSNST NT gnil BBk NI

(Art of Living and Working for Happiness)

Studying in order to understand oneself and others. Roles and
responsibility for oneself and community. Principles of cooperation.
Personality and social manners. Morals and ethics in everyday life and
work.  Ways of living and working based on principles of sufficiency

economy.

~

SN

E
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083101 JT1 nl J QEAY L Nr EOI h k ©6BED6)
(Man and His Environment

The relationship among humans, environment and geographical
ecology; the harmonious relationship of living things with the balance of
nature; factors leading to degradation of natural environment and
geographical ecology; characteristics and scopes of present problems;
trends of problems in the future, the effect of the problems on human
race; enhancement and involvement in environmental management for

the sustainable society.

610/6&NDI I NTJ NEATITnljLAle4T 1 gqgooO:
(Psychology and Human Relations)

Human nature focuses on development, developmental stages,
contributing factors to the development, self-perception and perception
of others, attitude, interpersonal satisfaction, communication and
interpersonal relations, principle of motivating people, emotion,
emotional control and coping with stresses, personality development,
adjustment, leadership, teamwork, an application of psychology for self

improvement and to create the quality of life.
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610/ .KINEENKEARENKO 1 &4
(Principles of Management

Meanings and importance of the management. Purposes and
principles of philosophical concepts in theoretical contributing to success
in life. Operation or mission of individual; organizations and societies to
be accomplished efficiently and effectively with ethics and social
responsibility.  Policy and planning; organisational behavior; organising;

resource management and evaluation.

610/EMRLNLNE]| N 3(25)
&port Education)

The history of sport education, learning, training, skills
development, technical of sport, regulations and rules, etiquette of
players and spectators, physical fitness, accident prevention of sport, first
aid, the role of a good athlete and an audience, the benefits of sport to
enhance wellness. A choice to study an international sport or

contemporary sport.
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083105 ENKEBENK)IEe KI EOk NO L K I3(HBN & cel j
(Thai Politics, Government and Economy)

Structure, system and processes of Thai politics; government and
the economy; the development of government and civil society’s roles;
analysis of the relationship between political mechanisms, government
and the economy affecting national development; analysis of the impact

of globalization on politics, government and economy.

083106 L Nk ] NENKODhE EI I N6 G B(EH)
(Performing Arts in ASEAN)

Forms, content, uniqueness and context of the formation of
performing arts in ASEAN countries; the shared identities reflected in

performing arts.

083107 | NT Al NnOOOBBEBIOOMNOS Gn ] B@6)
(Aspects of ASEAN Culture)

The formation of ASEAN and the ASEAN community; identities,
diversities and the cultural relationship among ASEAN countries and their

intercultural commmunication.



083 108

083 109

at 2

| AhT 1T KKA®A A KGO NBEIB@BO OO0 00C
(ASEAN Music Culture)

Musical culture in the ASEAN community; history and
development of mainstream ASEAN music culture, music theories; musical
instruments; ensembles; major songs and key ASEAN composers and
musicians; the relationship between ASEAN music and other art forms; the

present situation of ASEAN music.

~n

FONOKIR

EE§ Ognl NOIOODD
(Creative Living)

ARG

Creativity and aesthetics of individual, family and community life,
including factors determining lifestyle. ~ Examining sufficiency living,
consumerism, basic factors and facilities in human living. Understanding
resource  consumption, inhabitance, social and  environmental

responsibility and civil duty.
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083110 @& N & E K NE OO0 ON O'Cl338)
(Activities for a Creative Life)

The meaning and importance of self-development for students.
Desired graduate attributes and the cultivation of a positive attitude as a
global citizen. The encouragement of volunteerism, morality, ethics and
honesty. Teamwork development. Lifelong learning from student

development activities.

083101 | KNLT ENKHQI NI NgNT N 3(36)
(International Experience)

The importance and objectives of integrated learning through
travels and international experiences, including planning and preparation
of trips, training for experience at a university, academic institute or other
institutions in a foreign country as suggested by the Faculty of University.
Knowledge and experience of language, culture, tradition and history

gained from the chosen country.
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083112 ' K ANEOLK| gENé 1 I 61 nj B®®T ENKI 1|
(Sufficiency Economy and Social Development)

Definitions, principles, concepts and significance of sufficiency
economy. Case studies of royally-initiated projects related to sufficiency

economy.  Application of sufficiency economy principles to proper

awareness in ways of life.

084101 I NI NKO1 Dr I Lnéi Ni 3(D6)
(Food for Health)

Introduction to bodily needs of food; compositions of food; food
hygiene and health; diet imbalanced with diseases; eating habits and
health; nutritional problems and diseases; diseases from contamination of

food preservatives and packaging; food safety and consumer protection.

084102 L Nr BG@&ii MNK @xIN1 kK A EE NT 3(36)
(Environment, Pollution and Energy)

Compositions and relationships of natural elements. Causes,

impacts, and management of various types of pollutants. Energy. Impact

and management of energy usage.
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084103 é | J 1@l &4 T &Kxq] KGLLINKIL LT Nd{36)Y0 k N E N
(Computer, Information Technology and Communication)

Roles and significance of computers, information technology, and
communication in modern days. Future trends. Basic knowledge,
creative applications, securities, laws, and ethics related to computer and

information.

084104 é ANT LNLT KOk NLT NT N&BRgni NT | K|
(Mathematics and Statistics in Everyday Life)

Real number systems. Logic. Probability. Type of data. Descriptive

statistics. Index number. Interest. Income tax. Basic accounting.

084105 6 K EOIr nEST 661 6k] n Ok BA®)nT EKKJ
(World of Technology and Innovation)

Philosophy, concepts and innovative technology and various
innovation in the present and future. Development, application and
management. Role and effect of developed technology and innovation

on the life, economics and social.
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084106 | NT jONK. NN TT&K&] 6 k] 1 El |38 Né J I NG
(Science and Technology in ASEAN Community)

Science and technology for the «creative and sustainable
development of ASEAN community, with regards to society, economy, art,
culture, education, public health environment. Examining community
education resources for science and technology, and knowledge exchange
between ASEAN scientists and technologists.  Public communication
activities, and the creation of media resources to demonstrate the impact

of science and technology on the community.

084107 1 k h E E DIO@IOION® @O0 O OFHBEP OO0 0O
(Energy in ASEAN)

Importance of energy and environment. Types of energy. Energy
conversion technology. Situation and trend of energy use in ASEAN and in
the world. Renewable and alternative energy resources in ASEAN.
Potentials of energy production in ASEAN. Energy policies in ASEAN.

Global warming. Environmental impacts due to energy use.



084 108

600 101

52 2

6 kK E Ok NOhONCKONOLONOI'A GKOap O CBEmBP OO0 00 0 0
(Earth and Astronomy

History and importance of astronomy, the earth’s atmosphere and
meteorological forecasting. Astrological phenomena and observation, the
solar system, constellations and application of this knowledge in everyday

life.

i NI NFAEEK] LDRr FENKLELS®EKAT I NT |
(Communicative English for Applied Science)

Reading article and writing summary. Interpretation of idioms,
Report writing.  Writing of corresponding letter and memorandum.
Curriculum vitae writing. Communication. English for job application. Self

introducing. Job interview. Oral presentation. Explanation.

600 . O N| NF AEEKLNLEKQEKSNEBEL Tl NT ] |

(Technical English for Applied Science)

Speaking, listening, reading and writing for technical applications.
Reading of scientific and technological articles and publications.
Explanation of procedure, chart, graph and table. Abstract and article

writing.
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4. .0/0/1/é61 6] ALNFNhOkNL NBEOI hk B .
&lean Technology and Enyironment

Resource limitation and human influences.  Sources of pollution
and their impacts on society and environment. Energy resources and
their emphasizing clean energy. Clean technology and its applications in
food industries. agrochemical industries, pharmaceutical industries,
bleaching, dyeing and textile industries, plastic industries. Clean synthesis

and environmental designs.

4. . O/HNI NKEAT I NTAgnl NT | KB&SNI Al
&ood and Life Style)

Nutritional benefits of each category of food. Principles and
procedure of typical food preservation. Basic food sanitation in daily life.
Criteria for selective purchasing of safe food. Hazard bewareness of
contaminants in food. Situation of Thai food commodity and

development of Thai food products for global markets.



4 .

4 .

54 2

O/UNlk ] NENKhSNKEg§gnl NT 184"
&Art of Living)

Life discipline. Personality development and social etiquette.
Role and responsibility to family and society. Analytical thinking.
Communication and significance. Ethics in industry. Relationship between

ethics and social living.

O/6/T26 61 6 k] ALNKLT 6T L Oa BENK|] KNJj |
L SNIKAT ENKI Nenj h©NT I NI NK
d&nformation Amalogy and Computer Apflications
Food Research)

Types of scientific and technological publications. Sources of food
science and technology information. Method of article searching.
Method of patent searching. Using software for data analysis and

presentation. Using software for calculation in food processing.
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4. . 0/0/13¢ 61 6] ngnlijNIi EAYT & &85 N1 gnl

600 / 4

4. . O0//kSNEENT Ok NLNr EOl hk ®BAENT

Biotechnology and Life Quality

History, evolution and fundamental of Biotechnology. Basic cells
of life.  Genetically modified organism.  Biotechnology for life
enhancement in plant biology, animal livestock, medicine, food industry,

and environment. Ethical issues in biotechnology.

ij NI Nj 06T SNEAT ENK 1 n B®6)
(Leadership and Denglp

Needs theories and leadership. Skills needed for leaders.
Leadership  development.  Multicultural leaders. Team building,
Motivation. Human relation. Problem solving. Decision Making. Conflict

management. Communication and controls. Stress management.

&nergy and Environment for Life)

Importance of energy and environment for living. Fossil energy.
Depletion problem of fossil fuel. Global warming problem and other
pollution impacts on environment from fossil fuels. Current alternative

energy. Environmental quality standards.

g

v

n

Ve
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4. . O/T/MBKEN&LSNIKAYT gnl NT L gdl'e S
Business for Everyday Life)

Concept of entrepreneurship. Investment planning and analysis.
Establishment of business enterprises. Business organizational structures.
Business strategies. Business documents. Fundamental accounting.
Budgeting. Business laws and regulations. E-commerce marketing. Codes

of business conduct and ethics.

4. . 0/cel7It NOkNeil NJ| klFhijnj &d’
&lectricity and Safety)

Fundamental knowledge of electricity. Electric shock and short
circuit. Electric fire and protection. Study of electrical wiring.  Grounding
systems and ground leakage current.  Knowledge of work safety

inspection. Caution and first aid for electrical accidents.
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60020 ENKT k Nh Ok NENKOGENI 1&4"°
Marketing and Finance)

Relation industrial marketing and finance. Marketing environment.
Marketing  research.  Marketing mechanism.  Customer  behavior.
Marketing segmentation. Marketing planning. Principles of industrial
business finance. Financial strategic planning.  Financial forecasts.
Fundraising in short. Intermediate, and long terms. Finance risk

management.

4. .0/601/é 61 6k] NoeKNF&nNj] ORMENKL D |
Setwork Techgadad Communication)

Role and Importance of network technology. Structure of network
system.  Devices used in network system.  Wired communication
standard.  Wireless communication standard. Internet of things.
Embedded system.  Applications in daily life, in industry, and in

information system.
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3T hi NgNOGI NN
511104 Oék éOknll L SNI KAaT I NL B3®g O
(Calculus for Engineers |)

Limits and continuity. Differentiation and applications of the
derivative in engineering. Extrema of functions. Indeterminate forms.

L’Hospital’s rule. Infinite sequences and series. Power Series. Taylor and

Maclaurin series.

511105 Oék e Okl LSNI KAt I NL B3®g O
(Calculus for Engineers II)
.511 104 1

Integration of real-valued functions. Techniques of integration.
Numerical integration. Applications of integration in engineering.
Improper integrals. Introduction to differential equations and applications

in engineering. Parametric equations. Polar coordinates.



51106

513 10

59

e NT LNLT KQl NLI EKKJ 3(36)
(Engineering Mathematics)
.511 105 2

Mathematical induction. Functions of several variables. Quadric
surfaces. Calculus of real-valued functions of two variables. Calculus of
real-valued functions of several variables and its applications. Limits and
continuity. Partial derivatives and applications in engineering. Vector
algebra in three dimensions. Lines, planes and surfaces in three -
dimensional space. Vector-valued functions of real variables and their
applications.  Vector calculus, gradient, divergence and curl. Multiple
integrals and applications in engineering.  Introduction to line integrals,
surface integrals and volume integrals. Green’s theorem. Stokes, theorem

and Gauss, theorem. Curvilinear coordinates.

oeJnl Aarl e 3(6)
(General Chemistry)

Stoichiometry. Atomic theory. Atomic structures and properties of
the elements in the periodic table. Chemistry of main group elements,
non metals and transition metals. Chemical bonding. Properties of gases,
liquids, solids and solutions.  Chemical equilibrium and ionic equilibrium.

Chemical kinetics.
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513B | GNedANENK&E| O 1(680)
(General Chemistry Laboratory)
- 513100

Experiments related to the contents in 513 100 General Chemistry.

514101 WhL NEL QT Arl ce] O 3(306)
(General Physics 1)

Mechanics of particles and rigid bodies. Properties of matter. Fluid
mechanics. Kinetic theory of gases. Thermodynamics. Vibrations and

waves. Sound.

514102 WhL REL QT Arl ce] O 3(306)
(General Physics II)

Electromagnetism. Electricity. Introduction to electronics. Optics.

Modern Physics. Special theory of relativity and quantum physics.

514103 | GNT AT NENKI L NEL ql da@d)ce] O
(General Physics Laboratory )
: 514 101 1
514 101 1

Experiments related to the contents in 514 101 General Physics I.

514104 | GNT AT RENKIhL NEL QT da@0d)ce] O
(General Physics Laboratory II)
: 514 102 2
514 102 2

Experiments related to the contents in 514 102 General Physics II.
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614101 | NLI EKKJ 1 DRI g NI 1(102)
(Basic Engineering)
. S U

Concepts of basic engineering work. Metrology. Calibrations.
Specimen preparations. Safety in using tools and machines. Ethics and
academic honesty. Roles of engineers. Skills necessary for success in

engineering academics and professions. Adaptations of engineers to AEC.

614201 6énj 1 OV VI NLI EKKJ 3(B4)
(Engineering Drawing)

Lettering.  Orthographic  projection. Freehand  sketches.
Orthographic drawing. Pictorial drawing. Sections. Auxiliary views. Fastener
drawing. Development. Detail and assembly drawings. Dimensioning and

tolerancing. Basic computer-aided drawing.



614 202

614 211
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LT NT NI NLIT EKKJ 3(06)
(Engineering Statistics)

Probability  theory and  application. Random  variables.
Mathematical expectation. Probability distributions. Random sampling.
Statistical inference and hypothesis testing. Analysis of variance.
Regression analysis and correlation. Use of statistical methods as tools in

engineering problem solving.

EKNT I TENKj kNT 3(06)
(Manufacturing Processes)
. ¥614 201
*

Principles of tools and machinery in manufacturing processes.
Lathe. Shaping machine. Grinding machine. Milling machine. Pressing
machine. Drilling machine. Shearing machine. Bending machine. Forging
machine. Electrical discharge machine (EDM). Principles of turning, shaping,
milling and drilling processes. Principles of electric and gas welding.
Brazing. Foundry. Casting process. Molding. Gating system. Risering system.
Relationship of materials and manufacturing processes. Fundamentals of

manufacturing costs.
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614212 | GNT AT NENKEKNT I T ENK@®&NT
(Manufacturing Processes Laboratory)

. %614 201
*

Basic experiment of facing, round turning, tapering, threading,
boring, countering, shaping, partial face milling, electrical welding, gas

welding, spot jointing, metal casting, aluminium alloy casting, and copper

alloy casting.

614213 ENKEgO©él Ji1 Ni 6T I Kag nd(3B2AET ENK I |
(Computer Aided Design)
614 201

Computer-software drafting for two and three dimension drawing.

Section view drawing. Assembly drawing. Tolerance and clearance of

fitting.
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614241 SLKI gLNLT KQl NLI EKK 33%6)
(Engineering Economy)

Economic analysis of engineering and business project feasibility.
Interest formula derivation.  Depreciations.  Classification of costs.
Evaluating economic alternatives. Estimating effects of risk and
uncertainty. Rate of return. Estimating income tax. Inflation. Breakeven
analysis. Sensitivity analysis. Replacement analysis. Cash flow diagrams.
Bond.  Applications of computer programs in engineering economy

problem analysis.

614313 KNY T I AT 61T JAT N 3(D6)
(Autmmatic System)
618 120

Principles and steps of automatic system. Design of system and
logic. Control for pneumatics and electrical pneumatics. Design of
automatic production control system. Input, output and relay.

Application of programmable logic controllers for automatic machines.
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614321 ENKLMNE| NENKI SNENT T B(®6)nT L NI E|
(Industrial Work Study)
. 614 202

Principles of motion and time study. Work measurement and
work analysis methods. Application of principles of motion economy.
Use of process charts and diagrams. Man-Machine charts. Simultaneous
motion charts. Micro motion study. Time formulas. Work sampling.
Standardization of time. Performance rating. Allowance time
determination techniques. Job analysis for work method efficiency
improvement. Standard data systems. Uses of equipment related to

work. Applications of computer programs for analysis. Case studies.
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614322 | NLI EKKJél NJ| kI hijnB@®®6)
(Safety Engineering)

Study of loss prevention principles. Design, analysis and control of
hazards in workplace. Human elements. System safety techniques. Fire
safety management. Principles of safety management. Safety laws in
workplace. Labor laws. Safety standards and occupational health.
Principles of industrial environmental control.  Elementary industrial

psychology. Case studies.

614331 ENKél T énJeéenfi Ni 3(306)
(Quality Control)
. 614 202

Principles of quality control. Quality management. Statistical
quality control. Quality control techniques. Engineering reliability for
manufacturing. Process capability analysis. Measurement system analysis.

Applications of computer programs for quality control. Case studies.
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614351 ENKI NEOj T Ok Nei T énJB®& K NT
(Production Planning and Control)
. 614 202

Introduction to production systems.  Forecasting techniques.
Aggregate production planning.  Inventory management.  Production
scheduling. Production control. Material requirement planning. Planning
projects by using critical path methods (CPM) and program evaluation and
review techniques (PERT). Cost and profitability analysis for decision

making. Applications of computer programs for production planning and

control. Case studies.

614352 ENKEANRENKI Kk A ENENTEGKk BB r EOI h k
(Energy and Environmental Management for Engineers)

Energy management. Heat recovery. Energy conservation. Costs
for energy management.  Ecosystem of human being and g¢lobal
environment. Water pollution. Air pollution. Soil pollution. Noise
pollution. Thermal pollution. Hazard wastes. Effects of pollutions on
environment.  Polluted waste management by engineering processes.

Waste treatment. Waste disposal. Environmental Impact Assessment

(EIA).
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rr

614454 ENKeénAhT NKNEENK] Kk NT Q®®ENKeERAh |
(ProductiGcheduling 8eduencing)
. 614 351

Principles of production scheduling and production resource
sequencing. Selection and application production scheduling in relation

to job shop and flow shop. Computer aided calculations for optimization

on production scheduling.

614455 ENKLKONET 1 J Ok NENKT BEE)NKIT KA1 ]
(Team Building and Human Resource Management)

Definition of teams. Types of teams. Team development. Models
of team effectiveness. Team building tools. Communications for team

building. Employee selection. Employee motivation and development.

Organizational culture. Conflict management.
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614456 ENKIF I EOT T Ok NI N6 é KNRBEENKIT h K|
(Experimental Design and Analysis)
. 614 202

Experiment design concepts. Problem solving in engineering,
sciences and technology using experiment design concepts.  Data
collecting methods. Models of experimental design. Data analysis.

Multiple regression analysis. Data analysis by computer programs.

614461 ENKI I EOT T 6 KEENIT I nT B®SEKKJ
(Industrial Plant Design
6 361

Introduction to plant design and layout. Prelimimary analysis of
plant design. Layout planning. Facility planning and design. Nature of
plant layout problems. Selection of plant locations. Work analysis.
Analysis and design of material handling.  Inventory and storage
techniques. Economics of design. Analysis of line balancing. Product
analysis. Basic types of layout service and auxiliary functions. Computer-

aided plant design.



614 463

615 112

615 224

70

ENKE&SNklI ELT NI ENKHQ]3(36)
(Simulation)
. 614 202

Generation of random numbers. Random  number testing. Steps
of simulation.  Data analysis.  Simulation by computer programs.

Applications of simulation to industrial problems and queuing system.

EKLNLT KQI NLI EKKJOO1&4"
&ngineering Mec¢hanics

Force systems. Resultants. Equilibrium of particles and rigid bodies.
Fluid statics. Centroid and moment of inertia. Kinetics and kinematics of
particles and rigid bodies. Newton’s laws of motion. Work and energy.

Impulse and momentum.

0T F KQ6J Wk OF NALQLSNLEAT I
(Thermofluids for Engineer)

Fundamental principles in thermodynamics. The first and second
law of thermodynamics. Basic principles and basic properties of fluids.
Fundamentals of fluid statics. Fundamentals of fluid dynamics.

Characteristics of fluids in laminar and turbulent flows.
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615225 | GNT AT NENKoOT I KA6J Uk & 'Nh L q
&hermofluids Laboratory)
. %6 ob

*

Experiments related to thermodynamics and fluid mechanics.

618120 | NLI ERKI cclJIJt N1 DRI  3(36)
(Fundamental of Electrical Engineering)

Basic direct current and alternative current circuit analysis. Voltage,
current and power. Transformers. Introduction to electrical machinery.
Generators, motors and their uses. Concepts of three-phase systems.
Method of power transmission. Introduction to some basic electrical

instruments. Basic electronic circuits.

618120 | GNIV NI INEKKI celdJIJt N1 DRO3GNT
(Fundamental of iEEdEngeringaboratory)

1 *618 120
*

Experiments related to 618 120 Fundamental of Electrical

Engineering.
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4919D0BNKSE | KOEKJ el Ji1 NI 6T L &R SNI KA
O O O @orputer Programming for Logistics Engineers)

Computer concepts. Computer components. Hardware and
software interaction. Electronic Data Processing (EDP) concepts. Database
concepts. Flowcharting. Program design and development. High-level

language programming. Application in logistics engineering.

619201 | GNT AT NENKLO6|] Khgnl LBl KAT EN]
(Spreadsheet Laboratory for Engineering)

Laboratory on application of spreadsheet program and other

related software in basic engineering problems.

619211 ENKI NESNKE EKO 6 KERNT 8(3B4)
(Operations Re€balobygistics)
. 614 202

An introduction to the methodology of operations research in
logistics problem solving. Applications of mathematical models. Linear
programming. Transportation model. Queuing theory. Inventory model.

Simulation in decision making process.
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619311 kAl LSNI Kni 6k @ NL T NE B(El6)
(Lean for Logistics)

Method study and process analysis. History of lean manufacturing
systems. Principles of lean. Lean tools and their applications. Using lean

to solve specific problems in logistics.

619312 ENKIF I EOTV T KNT T ENK&T BE®] | AL hn
(Material Handling System Design)

Principles of material handling system design. Problem analysis
and selection of handling methods. Design of gravity conveyor, powered
conveyor, chain  conveyor, belt conveyor, chain, heavy unit load
conveyors, railed and overhead conveyors and miscellaneous conveyors.

Storaging technology. Logistics packaging technology.

619313 ENKEAhENKENKET LnNEOBEMENKEKNE |
(Transportation and Distribution Management)

Study and analysis of transportation system. Land transportation,
air freight, water, and marine transportation. Forecasting of traveling
demand. Analysis of different factors influencing transportation system.
Traffic flow density. Decision making for traveling optimization. Simulation
models for studying the behavior of transportation system. Planning of

developing system and transportation routes. Case studies.
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619314 ENKEAHRENKLNI e ONéEe g@®HOKNeK N |
(Inventory and Warehouse Management)

Guidelines for management of warehouse and distribution center.
Trend, changes and opportunities of warehouse. Roles of warehouse in
supply chain. Warehouse design and location selection. Warehouse and
distribution center layout. Material flow planning. Simulation models for
analysis and design of warehouse and distribution center. Economic factor
determination. Shelves design. Logistics information system management
of warehouse. Risk management. Safety in warehouse. Transportation with

warehouse activity. Case Studies.

619315 61 é 61 6 k] n6keNLT NEL Q[132)
(Logistics Technology)

Principle of automation. Automation in material handling, Global

Positioning. System (GPS), Product identification technologies, and other

related technologies in logistics.
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619321 ENKEAhENK&EAhT NEI 6 GREE) ] T NI
&ourcing Management in Supply Chain)

Concept and definition of sourcing. Cost  structure and
classification in supply chain. Activity based costing. Sourcing methods.
Supplier evaluation and selection. Lot sizing optimization in purchasing.
Economic assessment of sourcing alternatives. Preparation of Term of

Reference (TOR). Negotiation and Bargaining.

619331 ENKé é KERNKK 3(06)
(Project Management)

Project characteristics. Project life cycle. Organization strategy
and project selection. Project scope. Work breakdown structure (WBS).
Project time and cost estimation. Developing project network and project
plan. Reducing project duration. Scheduling resources and costs. Project
risk management. Monitoring project progress and project performance
evaluation. Change management. Organizational structure and culture.
Leadership and project management. Managing project teams. Managing

in globalization. Working in diversity.
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619341 | GNT A TFHNEN EINKI ISEK KK I@BWN LI EK6 k
(Industrial Engineering Laboratory for Logistics Engineers)

Laboratory on industrial engineering and logistics engineering
topics related to the contents in quality control, production planning and
control, lean for logistics, material handling system design, inventory and

warehouse  management, and  transportation and distribution

management.

619391 ENKIi +t EENT T NEI NL 1K K RN El hohINE
(Management Engineeimgistins Training)

1 619 201
6 BA 1
6 B9 2
619 321
S v
240

Training in factory or company related to management engineering

and logistics at least 240 hours.
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619411 ENKé k& ENKWIEL Ok N6 GB(46)] 1
(Logistics and Supply Chain Management)
619 313
619 314

Principle of logistics and supply chain management. The
importance of logistics and supply chain management on economic and
corporation systems. The role of industrial logistics on supply chain.
Computer and information technology for logistics system. Logistics and
supply chain planning. The importance of customer service, inventory
management, transportation, packaging, and procurement in logistics and

supply chain operation. Global trend of logistics and supply chain.

619412 ENKLKONEOT T SNkl EOBEENKI Né S
(Logistics Modeling and Optimization)
619 211

Introduction to mathematical modeling and its application in
Logistics problem. Modeling, optimization and decision making using
spreadsheet program. Network models. Optimization of models with

integer variables.
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619413 KNT T LT AnT LT nl ENKT nh B®E) EE El ENI
(Decisi@upport System in Logistics)
619 211

( )

Introduction to decision support system. A framework of the
development of decision support system. Developing decision support

system. Fundamental of Visual Basic for Application (VBA) in logistics.

619414 | PGI NT NEIGINEQeNER 3(06)
(Stochastic Problems in Logistics)
619 211

()

Introduction to theory of probability in logistics. Distribution
functions. Random variables. Poisson process. Renewal theory. Markov
chains. Optimization methods in stochastic problems. Genetic Algorithms

(GA) and Simulated Annealing (SA) techniques.

619415 | PGGN] KNh NI g Q& ENIT 8®&NLT NEL
(Artificial Intelligence in Logistics)
619 211

Concepts of artificial intelligence (Al). Application of Al techniques
for logistics and engineering problems using Genetic Algorithm (GA),
Simulated Annealing (SA) and fuzzy logic. Computer programming to solve

the logistics and engineering problems.



619116

619 421

619 431

79

ENKFFEOT T KNT T 6k é&NLBEEL q
(Logist®gstem Design)
: 614 411

Logistics system design. Logistics location planning. Supply chain
structure integration theories. Design and planning proceduces. Design and

planning techniques.

ENKeéelTénJLNT é6NeéEé B®E
(Inventory Control)
16 bsd

Inventory  systems. Deterministic mathematical models for
inventory. Demand and supply mechanism. Dynamic and multistage
models. Statistical forecasting of demands and lead times. Effects on the

inventory models. Case studies.

ENKiI ] NEKHQI NEIFInT LNB®®KJ
(Industrial Forecasting)
614 202

General approaches to forecasting and analysis of industrial trends
by quantitative and statistical methods. Industrial projects development.

Forecasting simulation. Case studies.
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619432 KNT 7T ENK&nhENKEnnHi NB(3D6)

619 433

(Quality Management System)
: 614 331

9001

Quality concept. Quality gurus. Quality management system
including ISO 9001 requirement. Quality audits. Quality awards. Total
Quality Management (TQM). Policy management. Bottom-up activities.

Quality improvement techniques.

| NLT EKKJKNT Y 3(6)
(System Engineering)
614 202

Introduction to system engineering. System engineering process.
System design requirements. Technical performance measures. Functional
analysis and allocation. System synthesis and analysis. Design for
reliability. Design for maintainability. Design for logistics and supportability.
Design for producibility, disposability, and sustainability. Life-cycle costing.

System engineering management planning.
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619134 eénHij NI El I nT LNI EKKJ B®® ENK
(Quality in Service Industry)
614 202

Introduction to service industries. Service quality. Service
encounter. Service blueprints. Quality service design. Service quality
control. Servicescapes and supporting facility design. Logistics and supply
chain management in service. Service capacity planning. Customer waiting

line management. Case studies.

619435 | NLI EKKJE 1 nKEN& é OR®® i E
(Engineering in Retail Business)

Introduction to retail business. Roles of engineers in retail business.
Logistics and supply chain management in retailing. Operations and
process models of retail business. Management in retail stores. Cost in

retailing. Information technology and e-retailing.
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619436 ENKI I EOT 7| Kk NT ijnHHAHQB®®L NI EKK.
(Industrial Product and Production Design)
614 211

Concepts for product design. Concurrent engineering in product
design. Quality Function Deployment (QFD). Engineering design. Failure-
mode error analysis. Robust design. Production design. Material selection
for appropriation. Manufacturing process selection. Design for safety and

environment.

4/ 7 O2E2NK S & i [MASUAK OE K J h © B(36)
&omputer Programing with MATLAB)
. 64di91
6 9Li91

Arrays. Scripts. Functions. Plots. Operators. Conditional statements.

Loops. Polynomials. Curve fitting. Interpolation.



83

4/ 70220 N Eeg6l J Ok 3(06)
Hata Mining)
- 614 202

Mathematical and statistical techniques for data mining. Finding
the hidden patterns and relationship in a large data set. Fundamental

algorithms and computer application in data mining. Advantages of data

mining for business.

619451 ij NI NGAar ] nkl 1 DRT gNI B®®I KnT EN]
(Basic Japanese for Engor&gring W

Japanese pronunciation. Usage of Hiragana and Katakana
character. Basic grammar. Word order in sentences. Vocabulary in general

use and basic terms in engineering. Basic conversation in engineering work.

619452 ij NI NGiAr ] nkl | KNj nET G@DGNI KAT E|
(Applied Japanese for Engineering Work)
: 619 451

Usage of basic Kanji characters. Technical terms in engineering.

Practices in reading, writing, listening and speaking skills for engineering

applications.
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619453 ij NI Néenl EKNEI DRI NI B®®I K
(Basic Mandarin for Engineering Work)

Mandarin pronunciation. Pinyin. Principles of Chinese characters
writing. Basic grammars. Vocabulary in general use and basic terms in

engineering. Basic conversation in engineering work.

AT ENI

619454 ij NI Néenl EKNE|] KNj nET GDGNI KAT E|

(Applied Mandarin for Engineering Work)
: 619 453

Usage of Chinese characters. Technical terms in engineering.

Practices in reading, writing, listening and speaking skills for engineering

applications.

619455 ij NI NOENI ki1 DRT NI L S@6)KnT
(Basic Korean for Engineering Work)

Korean pronunciation. Usage of Korean characters. Basic
grammars. Word order in sentences. Vocabulary in general use and basic

terms in engineering. Basic conversation in engineering work.

ENT |
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619456 ij NI NOGENI ki ] KN nET QB®®I KAT EN]|
(Appliedorean for Engineering Work)
: 619 455

Usage of Korean characters. Technical terms in engineering.

Practice in reading, writing, listening and speaking skills for engineering

applications.

619461 Egl INPS6k&NLT NEL Q] 3(06)
(Logistics Laws)

Transportation and traffic laws by land, water and air transport.

Customs laws. Factory laws. Business and insurance laws related to

transportation.

619491 6 e KEENT I NLI EKKJENK&@BOHENK Ok N
(Management Engineering and Logistics Project 1)
1 619 391

Selection of research topics. Literature review in Management
Engineering and Losgistics or other related disciplines. Research planning.

Proposal writing. Proposal presentation.
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619492 6 e KEENI I NLI ERKIJENK&E@BBHENK Ok N
(Management Engineering and Logistics Project I1)
: 619 491 1

619 491

Conducting a research project according to the research proposal
submitted for 6 1 9 Mar‘égegweﬂlt Engineering and Logistics Project |.

Research report writing. Research presentation.

619493 LA®JIT N 1(680)
(Seminar)
619 491
619 494

Presentation and discussion in management engineering and

logistics or related topics.

619429 61 KAJnJEL INEN & 1(630)
(Preparationdooperative Education)
619 391
S U

Preparation for the workplace regarding student qualities and
personality, as well as learning about the organization they are going to

work with.



619 495

4 QL. /O
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LT ENELNnE]|] N 9 n 1/ @O B ] i N
(Cooperative Education)
1619 494
s U
16

Working as an employee in a company related to management
engineering and logistics of at least 16 weeks. Preparation training.
Selecting a topic for improvement. Improving and monitoring. Writing a

report and presenting the results to the company and advisors.

ALhAnl NLI EKKJ 3(306)
(Engineering Materials)

Study of the relationship between structures, properties,
production processes and applications of the main groups of engineering
materials: metals, polymers, ceramics and composites. Phase equilibrium
diagrams and their interpretation. Mechanical properties and materials

degradation.
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